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BEZIRKSSCHÜTZENBUND KLAGENFURT

BEZIRKSMEISTERSCHAFT 2024 SSV-SPONHEIM
SGKP - FAUSTFEUERWAFFE-GK

ALLGEMEINE KLASSE

R FAMNAME VNAME VEREIN K PRÄZISION SCHNELLFEUER ERG
1 URBANZ Martin PSV-Klgft M 46 48 49 49 50 46 288 50 50 49 49 43 47 288 576

2 RODLER Andreas PSV-Klgft. M 50 48 47 48 49 48 290 46 49 45 46 44 48 278 568

3 STUMPFL Patrick SSV-Spon M 50 48 48 48 49 48 291 43 46 47 46 46 47 275 566

4 UTIZI Christian SSV-Spon M 48 46 48 49 50 50 291 46 44 47 46 45 45 273 564

5 UTIZI Manuela SSV-Spon F 48 47 47 47 47 48 284 48 47 44 47 45 45 276 560

6 MARINITSCH Thomas PSV-Klgft S1 46 45 46 49 45 49 280 47 46 46 43 48 48 278 558

7 HÖLBLING Roswitha HSV-Klgft FS1 45 47 47 42 50 45 276 48 45 45 46 49 46 279 555

8 ETTINGER Karin SSV-Spon FS1 45 45 50 49 48 46 283 46 46 45 44 45 44 270 553

9 ZMUG Christian SSV-Spon M 48 46 45 48 46 50 283 43 41 45 45 44 47 265 548

10 KEUC Christoph SV zu Klgft. M 45 45 48 46 45 39 268 44 49 44 44 47 39 267 535

11 UNTERWEGER Christoph PSV-Klgft M 42 45 47 47 46 44 271 41 45 42 44 46 42 260 531

SENIORENKLASSE 2

R FAMNAME VNAME VEREIN K PRÄZISION SCHNELLFEUER ERG
1 MACHNE Heimo SSV-Spon S2 48 50 47 48 48 48 289 48 47 45 42 49 49 280 569

2 ETTINGER Diethard SSV-Spon S2 49 46 46 44 43 45 273 38 48 47 46 48 47 274 547

3 BUTTA Hannes SSV-Spon S2 43 48 49 42 44 47 273 36 46 47 41 43 46 259 532

4 WERDINIG Melitta SSV-Spon FS2 44 44 44 48 45 42 267 41 45 46 44 41 46 263 530

5 BERGNER Dieter SSV-Spon S2 40 43 47 47 43 45 265 39 47 43 46 42 45 262 527

6 SPORIS Friedrich PSV-Klgft S2 40 46 44 44 46 47 267 42 35 39 32 40 46 234 501

7 WERDINIG Heinz SSV-Spon S2 43 44 41 43 39 43 253 38 43 39 42 40 39 241 494

8 KUBEC Andreas HSV-Klgft S3 38 43 38 48 45 44 256 31 41 41 42 41 27 223 479

9 TRENNER Georg SSV-Spon S2 36 36 39 43 43 38 235 42 45 37 38 36 42 240 475

0 0 0

0 0 0



BEZIRKSSCHÜTZENBUND KLAGENFURT

BEZIRKSMEISTERSCHAFT 2024 SSV-SPONHEIM
SGKP - FAUSTFEUERWAFFE-GK

GÄSTEKLASSE Allgemeine

R FAMNAME VNAME VEREIN K PRÄZISION SCHNELLFEUER ERG
1 WOLF (S1) Franz HSV-Vill. G 49 49 48 47 50 49 292 46 45 49 48 50 47 285 577

2 SODAMIN (S2) Gerhard SV-Straßb. G 49 49 48 47 50 48 291 47 47 49 46 48 46 283 574

3 PASSENEGG (FS2) Melitta SV-Straßb G 49 46 48 47 50 49 289 50 46 48 42 46 47 279 568

4 PACHER-ROHRER (M) Marcel SV-St.Veit G 46 48 48 47 48 48 285 46 46 46 48 48 47 281 566

5 PASSENEGG (S2) Friedrich SV-Straßb G 48 49 47 47 47 48 286 45 49 45 49 44 45 277 563

6 GRABNER (M) Helmut SV-St.Veit G 47 49 49 48 49 46 288 44 41 49 47 45 48 274 562

7 KRASSNIG (S2) Rupert SV-St.Veit G 45 47 48 49 48 47 284 49 45 47 44 46 44 275 559

8 KURASCH (F) Anna SV-St.Veit G 48 48 49 48 48 48 289 45 43 47 47 44 43 269 558

9 SODAMIN (FS1) Brigitte SV-Straßb. G 49 46 47 46 48 44 280 47 50 47 44 45 44 277 557

10 FERCHER (M) Sven SV-St.Veit G 48 46 46 48 45 46 279 44 48 39 46 46 42 265 544

11 REICHENAUER (S2) Arno SV-St.Veit G 46 46 46 42 44 46 270 45 47 48 45 35 46 266 536

12 KRASSNIG (FS2) Gabriele SV-St.Veit G 47 41 49 49 49 46 281 47 39 44 34 40 46 250 531

13 TRÖTHAN (FS1) Angelika SR-Hubertus G 42 43 40 49 43 43 260 42 39 31 41 48 32 233 493

14 OSCHGAN (M) Manuel (HSV-Klgft) G 35 38 43 44 43 46 249 47 33 32 37 47 40 236 485

15 SCHMIEDHUBER (S2) Erich SR-Hubertus G 45 45 45 17 37 46 235 13 33 27 28 34 44 179 414

16 SANTNER (FS1) Waltraud SR-Hubertus G 25 42 29 42 38 37 213 40 22 31 37 21 40 191 404

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

MANNSCHAFTSWERTUNG

R MANNSCHAFT NAME VNAME K EINZELERGEB. LETZTE PASSE ERG
1 PSV-Klagenfurt I Rodler Andreas M 568 92

Urbanz Martin M 576 90

Marinitsch Thomas S1 558 96

278 1702

2 SSV-SPONHEIM I Machne Heimo S2 569 98

Utizi Christian M 564 90

Stumpfl Patrick M 566 93

Utizi Manuela F 281 1699

3 SSV-SPONHEIM II Zmug Christian M 548 91

Ettinger Diethard S2 547 95

Ettinger Karin FS1 553 89

Röblreiter Gerhard S1 275 1648

4 HSV-KLAGENFURT I Hölbling Roswitha FS1 555 95

Kubec Andreas S3 479 68

163 1034



BEZIRKSSCHÜTZENBUND KLAGENFURT

BEZIRKSMEISTERSCHAFT 2024 SSV-SPONHEIM
SGKP - FAUSTFEUERWAFFE-GK

OVERALL-WERTUNG

R FAMNAME VNAME VEREIN K PRÄZISION SCHNELLFEUER ERG
1 WOLF (S1) Franz HSV-Vill. G 49 49 48 47 50 49 292 46 45 49 48 50 47 285 577

2 URBANZ Martin PSV-Klgft M 46 48 49 49 50 46 288 50 50 49 49 43 47 288 576

3 SODAMIN (S2) Gerhard SV-Straßb. G 49 49 48 47 50 48 291 47 47 49 46 48 46 283 574

4 MACHNE Heimo SSV-Spon S2 48 50 47 48 48 48 289 48 47 45 42 49 49 280 569

5 PASSENEGG (FS2) Melitta SV-Straßb G 49 46 48 47 50 49 289 50 46 48 42 46 47 279 568

6 RODLER Andreas PSV-Klgft. M 50 48 47 48 49 48 290 46 49 45 46 44 48 278 568

7 PACHER-ROHRER (M) Marcel SV-St.Veit G 46 48 48 47 48 48 285 46 46 46 48 48 47 281 566

8 STUMPFL Patrick SSV-Spon M 50 48 48 48 49 48 291 43 46 47 46 46 47 275 566

9 UTIZI Christian SSV-Spon M 48 46 48 49 50 50 291 46 44 47 46 45 45 273 564

10 PASSENEGG (S2) Friedrich SV-Straßb G 48 49 47 47 47 48 286 45 49 45 49 44 45 277 563

11 GRABNER (M) Helmut SV-St.Veit G 47 49 49 48 49 46 288 44 41 49 47 45 48 274 562

12 UTIZI Manuela SSV-Spon F 48 47 47 47 47 48 284 48 47 44 47 45 45 276 560

13 KRASSNIG (S2) Rupert SV-St.Veit G 45 47 48 49 48 47 284 49 45 47 44 46 44 275 559

14 MARINITSCH Thomas PSV-Klgft S1 46 45 46 49 45 49 280 47 46 46 43 48 48 278 558

15 KURASCH (F) Anna SV-St.Veit G 48 48 49 48 48 48 289 45 43 47 47 44 43 269 558

16 SODAMIN (FS1) Brigitte SV-Straßb. G 49 46 47 46 48 44 280 47 50 47 44 45 44 277 557

17 HÖLBLING Roswitha HSV-Klgft FS1 45 47 47 42 50 45 276 48 45 45 46 49 46 279 555

18 ETTINGER Karin SSV-Spon FS1 45 45 50 49 48 46 283 46 46 45 44 45 44 270 553

19 ZMUG Christian SSV-Spon M 48 46 45 48 46 50 283 43 41 45 45 44 47 265 548

20 ETTINGER Diethard SSV-Spon S2 49 46 46 44 43 45 273 38 48 47 46 48 47 274 547

21 FERCHER (M) Sven SV-St.Veit G 48 46 46 48 45 46 279 44 48 39 46 46 42 265 544

22 REICHENAUER (S2) Arno SV-St.Veit G 46 46 46 42 44 46 270 45 47 48 45 35 46 266 536

23 KEUC Christoph SV zu Klgft. M 45 45 48 46 45 39 268 44 49 44 44 47 39 267 535

24 BUTTA Hannes SSV-Spon S2 43 48 49 42 44 47 273 36 46 47 41 43 46 259 532

25 UNTERWEGER Christoph PSV-Klgft M 42 45 47 47 46 44 271 41 45 42 44 46 42 260 531

26 KRASSNIG (FS2) Gabriele SV-St.Veit G 47 41 49 49 49 46 281 47 39 44 34 40 46 250 531

27 WERDINIG Melitta SSV-Spon FS2 44 44 44 48 45 42 267 41 45 46 44 41 46 263 530

28 BERGNER Dieter SSV-Spon S2 40 43 47 47 43 45 265 39 47 43 46 42 45 262 527

29 SPORIS Friedrich PSV-Klgft S2 40 46 44 44 46 47 267 42 35 39 32 40 46 234 501

30 WERDINIG Heinz SSV-Spon S2 43 44 41 43 39 43 253 38 43 39 42 40 39 241 494

31 TRÖTHAN (FS1) Angelika
SR-
Hubertus G 42 43 40 49 43 43 260 42 39 31 41 48 32 233 493

32 OSCHGAN (M) Manuel (HSV-Klgft) G 35 38 43 44 43 46 249 47 33 32 37 47 40 236 485

33 KUBEC Andreas HSV-Klgft S3 38 43 38 48 45 44 256 31 41 41 42 41 27 223 479

34 TRENNER Georg SSV-Spon S2 36 36 39 43 43 38 235 42 45 37 38 36 42 240 475

35 SCHMIEDHUBER (S2) Erich
SR-
Hubertus G 45 45 45 17 37 46 235 13 33 27 28 34 44 179 414

36 SANTNER (FS1) Waltraud
SR-
Hubertus G 25 42 29 42 38 37 213 40 22 31 37 21 40 191 404



BEZIRKSSCHÜTZENBUND KLAGENFURT

BEZIRKSMEISTERSCHAFT 2024 SSV-SPONHEIM

SGKP - FAUSTFEUERWAFFE-GK

OVERALL-KÄRNTENCUP, 6.Durchgang

R FAMNAME VNAME VEREIN K PRÄZISION SCHNELLFEUER ERG

1 URBANZ Martin PSV-Klgft M 46 48 49 49 50 46 288 50 50 49 49 43 47 288 576

2 SODAMIN (S2) Gerhard SV-Straßb. G 49 49 48 47 50 48 291 47 47 49 46 48 46 283 574

3 MACHNE Heimo SSV-Spon S2 48 50 47 48 48 48 289 48 47 45 42 49 49 280 569

4 PASSENEGG (FS2) Melitta SV-Straßb G 49 46 48 47 50 49 289 50 46 48 42 46 47 279 568

5 RODLER Andreas PSV-Klgft. M 50 48 47 48 49 48 290 46 49 45 46 44 48 278 568

6 PACHER-ROHRER (M) Marcel SV-St.Veit G 46 48 48 47 48 48 285 46 46 46 48 48 47 281 566

7 STUMPFL Patrick SSV-Spon M 50 48 48 48 49 48 291 43 46 47 46 46 47 275 566

8 UTIZI Christian SSV-Spon M 48 46 48 49 50 50 291 46 44 47 46 45 45 273 564

9 PASSENEGG (S2) Friedrich SV-Straßb G 48 49 47 47 47 48 286 45 49 45 49 44 45 277 563

10 GRABNER (M) Helmut SV-St.Veit G 47 49 49 48 49 46 288 44 41 49 47 45 48 274 562

11 UTIZI Manuela SSV-Spon F 48 47 47 47 47 48 284 48 47 44 47 45 45 276 560

12 MARINITSCH Thomas PSV-Klgft S1 46 45 46 49 45 49 280 47 46 46 43 48 48 278 558

13 KURASCH (F) Anna SV-St.Veit G 48 48 49 48 48 48 289 45 43 47 47 44 43 269 558

14 SODAMIN (FS1) Brigitte SV-Straßb. G 49 46 47 46 48 44 280 47 50 47 44 45 44 277 557

15 HÖLBLING Roswitha HSV-Klgft FS1 45 47 47 42 50 45 276 48 45 45 46 49 46 279 555

16 ETTINGER Diethard SSV-Spon S2 49 46 46 44 43 45 273 38 48 47 46 48 47 274 547

17 FERCHER (M) Sven SV-St.Veit G 48 46 46 48 45 46 279 44 48 39 46 46 42 265 544

18 REICHENAUER (S2) Arno SV-St.Veit G 46 46 46 42 44 46 270 45 47 48 45 35 46 266 536

19 WERDINIG Melitta SSV-Spon FS2 44 44 44 48 45 42 267 41 45 46 44 41 46 263 530

20 WERDINIG Heinz SSV-Spon S2 43 44 41 43 39 43 253 38 43 39 42 40 39 241 494

21 TRÖTHAN (FS1) Angelika SR-Hubertus G 42 43 40 49 43 43 260 42 39 31 41 48 32 233 493

22 KUBEC Andreas HSV-Klgft S3 38 43 38 48 45 44 256 31 41 41 42 41 27 223 479

23 SANTNER (FS1) Waltraud SR-Hubertus G 25 42 29 42 38 37 213 40 22 31 37 21 40 191 404


